
Cal State Monterey Bay (0) -vs- Fresno Pacific (0)
03/09/2024 at Fresno, CA (Sunnyside Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/09/2024
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Sunnyside Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Monterey Bay 0 2 2 1 5
Fresno Pacific 2 4 3 3 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:33 FPU G Emily Lopez-Ibarra
1st 1:12 FPU G-E Hannah Walker
2nd 7:41 FPU G Natalie Kisling
2nd 6:43 CSUMB G-E Allyson Ainsworth
2nd 3:29 FPU G Tatum Benson
2nd 2:47 FPU G Natalie Kisling
2nd 2:15 CSUMB G-E Allyson Ainsworth
2nd 2:04 FPU G Alli Hepner
3rd 7:24 CSUMB G-E Autumn Day
3rd 6:19 FPU G Emily Lopez-Ibarra
3rd 5:31 FPU G-E Alli Hepner
3rd 1:55 FPU G Maggie Cook
3rd 1:35 CSUMB G Allyson Ainsworth
4th 6:30 CSUMB G Allyson Ainsworth
4th 4:07 FPU G Bella Alcazar
4th 2:18 FPU G-E Hannah Walker
4th 0:03 FPU G-E Tatum Benson

Team Statistics

CSUMB FPU
Shots 31 31
Goals 5 12
Assists 5 11
Points 10 23
Exclusions 9 8
Steals 8 7
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:35 CSUMB E Allyson Ainsworth
1st 2:23 FPU E Maddie Murad
1st 3:32 FPU E Maddie Murad
2nd 1:48 FPU E Natalie Kisling
2nd 2:31 FPU E Emily Lopez-Ibarra
2nd 5:34 FPU E Tatum Benson
2nd 6:57 FPU E Sierra Coyne
3rd 0:34 FPU E Natalie Kisling
3rd 4:42 CSUMB E Katie  Vaupel
3rd 4:53 CSUMB E Katie Rudis
3rd 5:57 CSUMB E Shea Tully
3rd 7:46 FPU E Sierra Coyne
4th 0:08 CSUMB E Grace Mensing
4th 1:28 CSUMB E Ximena Pichon
4th 2:41 CSUMB E Katie  Vaupel
4th 3:20 CSUMB E Grace Mensing
4th 7:43 CSUMB E Shea Tully



Individual
 
 
Cal State Monterey Bay 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Grace Mensing 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
2 Abigail Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Abby Delport 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Stella Martin 7 0 5 5 0 1 0 0 0-1
5 Allyson Ainsworth 7 4 0 4 1 3 1 0 0-0
6 Katie  Vaupel 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
8 Brenna Kenney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Shea Tully 3 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0-0
10 Autumn Day 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1-1
12 Annika Harper 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Ximena Pichon 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Paige Labayog 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Shelby Pfister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Gabby Swaim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kaya Eaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Katie Rudis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 5 5 10 9 8 8 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Grace Mensing 32:00 12 8

Totals 12 8

Fresno Pacific 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Katie Whittingham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Maggie Cook 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Emma  Cook 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0-0
6 Courtney Belliotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tatum Benson 3 2 0 2 1 3 1 0 0-0
8 Emily Lopez-Ibarra 5 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Maddie Murad 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-0
10 Sierra Coyne 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 1-0
11 Alli Hepner 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Natalie Kisling 3 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 2-0
13 Summer Fulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Regan Azevedo 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Hannah Walker 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Sepeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Natalie  Noble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Lauren  McGowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Bella Alcazar 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 12 11 23 8 8 7 1 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Katie Whittingham 32:00 5 12

Totals 5 12


